Minutes for 5/16/25
Codington County Republican Women
Faith, Family, and Freedom is our motio!

Order of Business

1. Opening:
Meeting was called to order by President MarylLee Plut
Opening prayer led by Janine Rew-Werling
Pledge of Allegiance led by MarylLee Plut
Minutes from 4/18/25 were presented
Motion to approve minutes by Gerry Crocker, second by Barbara Guenetie

. Treasurer’s report by Mavis Brink (see report)

Motion to approve Treasurer's report by Donna Ludens, second by Peggy Feind

Attendance today: 51

Il. Business:
Barbara Guenette reported on the SDFRW meeting that was held 5/3/25 in Oacoma

Ladies in Red Fund Raiser will be 8/15/25
A new CCRW P.O. box will be opened in Hazel, SD (Box 46)
We will pass out flags and programs at the Memorial Day service at

Mt. Hope Cemetery in Watertown.
Today we will deliver Brave books (NFRW Literacy and Education Award)

to Mellette Elementary School after our meeting.

i1l. Speakers:
Craig Buss, running for School Board
Bryon Noem, husband of DHS Secretary and former Governor, Kristi Noem

IV. Motion to adjourn by Renae Rolle, second by Gerry Crocker

Next meeting: 6/13/25 (one week early to allow City Council and School Board
Candidates to speak at our meeting)

Becky Maas
Secretary
Codington County Republican Women



CCRW FINANCIAL REPORT FOR 5/16/25

Balance on 4/18/25

INCOME
meal reimbursements for Apr. mtg.

EXPENSES

May Haven Center donation (11th of 12)
Beacon Center donation (speaker in April)
Apr. mtg. meal (includes tip)

cash for quarterly mtg. co-pays to attendees
gas to SDFRW quarterly mtg.

CURRENT BALANCE

MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 5/16/25 (no change)
Primary Members
Associate Members
Honorary Member

83

B

$4,463.47
$204.00
$204.00 $4,667.47
$100.00
$100.00
$255.00
$65.00
$68.10
$588.10
$4,079.37
61
21
1 (Kristi Noem)



