## Minutes for 5/16/25 Codington County Republican Women Faith, Family, and Freedom is our motto!

#### Order of Business

#### 1. Opening:

Meeting was called to order by President MaryLee Plut
Opening prayer led by Janine Rew-Werling
Pledge of Allegiance led by MaryLee Plut
Minutes from 4/18/25 were presented
Motion to approve minutes by Gerry Crocker, second by Barbara Guenette
Treasurer's report by Mavis Brink (see report)
Motion to approve Treasurer's report by Donna Ludens, second by Peggy Feind

Attendance today: 51

#### II. Business:

Barbara Guenette reported on the SDFRW meeting that was held 5/3/25 in Oacoma Ladies in Red Fund Raiser will be 8/15/25
A new CCRW P.O. box will be opened in Hazel, SD (Box 46)
We will pass out flags and programs at the Memorial Day service at Mt. Hope Cemetery in Watertown.
Today we will deliver Brave books (NFRW Literacy and Education Award) to Mellette Elementary School after our meeting.

### III. Speakers:

Craig Buss, running for School Board Bryon Noem, husband of DHS Secretary and former Governor, Kristi Noem

### IV. Motion to adjourn by Renae Rolle, second by Gerry Crocker

Next meeting: 6/13/25 (one week early to allow City Council and School Board Candidates to speak at our meeting)

Becky Maas Secretary Codington County Republican Women

# CCRW FINANCIAL REPORT FOR 5/16/25

Balance on 4/18/25			\$4,463.47
INCOME			
meal reimbursements for Apr. mtg.	\$204.00		
(8) (8)(A) Y	\$204.00		\$4,667.47
EXPENSES			
May Haven Center donation (11th of 12)		\$100.00	
Beacon Center donation (speaker in April)		\$100.00	
Apr. mtg. meal (includes tip)		\$255.00	
cash for quarterly mtg. co-pays to attendees		\$65.00	
gas to SDFRW quarterly mtg.		\$68.10	
		\$588.10	
CURRENT BALANCE			\$4,079.37
MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 5/16/25 (no change)			
Primary Members	61		
Associate Members	21		
Honorary Member	1	(Kristi Noem)	
	83		